DCA AIRPLANE NOISE
ASSESSMENT

Public Community Meeting
September 20, 2018

DESIGN
, GROUP
* Kk kK DEPARTMENT

B OF ENERGY &
BN ENVIRONMENT




WHY PERFORM THIS ASSESSMENT? NEXTGEN!

AA new national alrspace system transfor
system from a ground -based navigation/radar system with radio
communication, to a satellite  -based (GPS) system

A Implementation across the U.S. from 2004 to 2025
A Advantages:

A shorter routes (more direct) A minimizes voice communication
A saves time and fuel A greater safety
A reduces traffic delays A reduces ATC & cockpit workload
A increases capacity A reduces air pollution
A Disadvantage:
A New air traffic control routes were established over noise -sensitive areas

A Concentration (less dispersion) of flight paths

A NextGen implemented at the Ronald Reagan Washington National
Airport (DCA) beginning in 2011

el

~C
( \

NA | DESIGN  m—
\)&\\Q\_g—,‘:f‘ %QJ‘ )7

LJ/\ | GROUP mmm




WASHINGTON
METROPLEX
STUDY AREA

West Virginia

Pennsylvania

™\ S
b ]
5
~
7
!
7
/
s
b
r
A\
o
/
/
)
/
/
/~
(@R /
p /
( \ /
T < J
/ G
{
/
<
J
60

Virginia

New.Jersey

!
!
,g:: Spctaytania Wastareiand '/
,' Cowty o) - oy ./
i % /
’ Lovs Conry. / y
L7 e
_";"J e /' Chesapeake
i o = ST
i s iy N e
! P I
(AW Lo l'o‘-"-."
\‘\ vy Richeron Oty @..::: =
AN ;' IRlc S 1 L :
e e T | Atlantic Ocean
o
\, ) el e AT
Patersoiny Coy . Yok
\.\ 5) CotT Y
= i A
\\/,/‘
Conny

SDA

LEGEND

A General Study Area Boundary
Study Airport

Study Airport

District of Columbia

Maryland County in Study Area
Pennsylvania County in Study Area
Virginia County in Study Area
West Virginia County in Study Area

—— State Boundary
U.S. and Interstate Highways
Water

Notes:

DCA  Ronald Reagan Washington National
1AD Washington Dulles International
wl Baltimore Washington Intornational
ADW  Andrews Alr Force Base

RIC Richmond International

MTN  Martin State

ESN  Easton/Newnam Fieid

FDK  Frederick Municipal

GAI Montgomery County Airpark

RMN  Stafford Regional

JYO  Leesburg Executive

HEF  Manassas Regional

OKV  Winchester Regional

MRB  Eastern West Virginia Regional

Projection: Lambert Conformal Conic
Scale: 1,750,000

0 40 nm

DESIGN
GROUP



WASHINGTON, DC METROPLEX

@ —mTN

LAZIR
e
AL COVTO
BEBLE ™ ADAXE

O-PcA

CSN S ~apw

oTT

Pre-NextGen NextGen

CSDA [cv0tr mmmm



PROJECTOBJECTIVES

A Investigate noise impacts from DCA air traffic operations
A Review existing data and conducted new investigations

A Document past and current airplane noise environment
over the District

A Review current noise abatement procedures
A Measure and model DCA aircraft noise over the District

A Identify and develop revised air traffic procedures,
acceptable to the FAA, to minimize the current noise
Impact on the District

R * * K
CSDA |2Es'CN
CIOLJ/M\ | GROUP mmm



PROJECT TEAM

The District - Department of Energy & Environment (DOEE)

Air Quality Division, Monitoring and Assessment Branch
DOEE Contact: Dr. Rama Tangirala

Client

CSDA Design Group
Randy Waldeck

Project Manager

CSDA Design Group
Acoustics Staff

Hughes AV, Freytag & Associates

Dennis Hughes Jack Freytag

Measurements and
Analysis

* k k
CSDA [ckotr o

Route Analysis Noise Analysis




PROJECT ACTIVITIEESXIsting Assessment

A Noise complaints & historical review
A Published air routes 9 review and assess

A DCA noise monitoring records & review and assess

I North vs. South Flow

* Kk K

CSDA [cv0tr mmmm



PROJECT ACTIVITIESIeld Measurements

A Noise monitoring in the community
I Sleep interference study
I Classroom disruption study
I Validate MWAA NMT data

I DNL and other supplemental noise metrics

* ok

CSDA 25510 i



PROJECT ACTIVITIESIoise Modeling and
Recommendations

A Computer noise modeling 8 past and present

I North vs. South Flow

A Recommend new air traffic control routes and
procedures

A Comprehensive Report

* Kk K

CSDA [cv0tr mmmm



DCA ROUTE CHANGES (2015)

A Departure tracks changed to over the Potomac
River (moved east)

A Increased usage of River departure, near
abandonment of NATIONAL 328 departure route
over Arlington

A Arrival tracks condensed over the River

- * * K
1 —C H:ﬂ A | DESIGN
CIOLJ/M\ | GROUP mmm



DE

/_ ) N

<

i

AL

»

N
\Arlmgmf‘,'mv
Lo i Al

Imagery Date: 4/30/2018 ) g N “lat - Vil J : e Npid “Eyeat. w9914 O

* *
CSDA [&557




RWY 01 DEPARTURE: 3/2015 FLIGHT TRACKS

{ N : (nstrea) " 51 mm-u w
| - - 1P e P 1
) . g Q St Northwest Q 51 Nt 3 §O St Non
Sy | P 51 Northwes! } h - f/i @ L
" -— | A ’ - -
- v w
- 3 e & R
SRR a— Ti ‘1 2 . i -ty
Pty { @ 3
> 2 wl
\ \ > ) N LS Northwest -
,; ”_g; ., - K StNorthwest i £ K-S'.‘Vl w
' | St Norttwes ! 2 ;
St Northwwes | @
I e z
..“— Lazir S departure pco(fduu-
¢ § i
. 3 WASHINGT O N 5 Nt

@

Conmmal, Significant increase in over water ops

- " R
® & A ,
N.uk\u.)l departure procedure P by alrcralt dtlmnmn 10 the nonh.
’ associated with Lazk between DCA and
. 3 & W ines the Georgetown Reservolr SOttt

‘E
' Bhvg o 2. Tighter ground track associated with e Ave Soutwest
(, 17) Lazir compared to the National
¢ N '%} procedrue
o 15 v 3. Lazir validation test period ends
;."" ‘March 28, data is being collected for &
ha ' i analysis
s ‘) o
9
a O
o - < J,\
5. . - \.
vl’ 4 > - by
o -
| N 2
(‘x S NS .
-y 3
% Py
. nhy
e e m‘. §
_— W il
f. ﬁ . o ’\~ & [——
> SIS W Arr Oep
5 0"‘. 3 | "
v RS v
W Sl 8 | U
LY b v

- CSDA [cRotr



NOISE COMPLAINT ANALY SIS

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Bl Non-Redundant
(I Total

N
o
o

w
un
o

(- = N N WD
o U o ;o O
o o o O O

Total Complaints by Month
S

9010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Year
A X% Kk

14 A | DESIGN  mmm
—JL/J/\ | GROUP s



NOISE MONITORING TERMINAL (NMT) DATA

160,000
140,000
120,000
100,000
80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000
0

15

2008

NMT Event Counts

2010 2012 2015

2016

NMT #4
NMT #6
NMT #17

andale

- ‘\~ AL
‘\\ Vilbge - VI vy
6 \\ ; Chnllum Riverdale Park
N ¥
\ NMT 5 Hyattsville
\ ) _f
\\ . Mount ; ¢
& -
Moo R NMT 4 wer 3 Bladensburg
S
20 S
W5, NMT 6 3 %
Y 6 p2
gl
£
-| NMT 20 osshyn .
& , \_Washington Piass
ington | 4 '
Falls : Capatod
Church o 'y NMT 17 Heghts
”
Seven \‘ 4 A
Corners NMT 7 g™\ 4
’ ' { ~ “ Coral Hills
~ ol
»
\
Balley's ;
Lake + X
Crossroads
Baccroft d O . Sultland
T J( . Salver HIL
t >
=, ; Hillcrest >
: A %, Heights |
d b 7
A ! : < :
Uncolnia ; 2 t Glassmanor
: k. - s e
. Q 7 Forest
L. Helghts 3
iy g
Alexan 100 I Oxon Hill Camy
[i=t% Sorin:

DESIGN
GROUP

CSDA

* k k
L
I



NMT DATA ANALYSIS

MONITOR

NMT #4 54.3
NMT #5 53.3
NMT #6 53.8
NMT #7 59.9
NMT #17 55.3
NMT #20 44.9

16

YR 2010 YR 2011

54.7
57.4
53.8
59.7
58.8
46.4

MWAA ANNUAL

nAI

rcraft

DNL O

DNL
change
from
2010 to

(

YR 2012 YR 2013 YR 2014 YR 2015 YR 2016 2016

55.7
54.4
51.3
59.7
56.9
44.6

55.2
54.2
50.4
59.7
58.2
44.7

54.0
54.2
51.5
60.1
56.5
43.8

Old Noise Monitors

57.9
58.6
57.2
61.1
54.9
43.5

57.8
58.5
57.3
60.6
54.8
43.8

+3.5
+5.2
+3.5
+0.7
-0.5
-1.1

New Monitoring System --A

CSDA | croub

* k k
L
I



NOISE MEASUREMENT RESULTS: DNL

e Long Term: 6/13 i 7/12/17 North Flow is
phase1locaion  [RSAUC L ey
: verall
Phase 1 Location Flow Flow Flow louder than
59.3 56.2 59.0 58.0
58.4 51.6 56.8 55.8 South Flow.
- Long Term: 6/1%; 7/17/18
North South Mixed Overall
Phase 2 Location Flow Flow Flow
61.2 57.0 60.9 60.2 2018 was
607 577 | 603 599 glightly
62.9 61.2 63.2 62.5
633 606 | 623 623 louderthan
58.2 52.5 57.3 56.8 2017.
60.8 57.9 60.5 60.0
* K K
17 COlDA [GEel: e



18

NMT VS. DOEE MEASUREMENTS

\‘\_ ~
Geo"ge-Wasmngtoh
T

Imagery Date: 12/19/2016

B TR e —
°m

© 2017 Google

38°54'34.00" N 77°04'16.00"

DNL (dBA)

MWAA DOEE  Diff.

55.9 57.3 1.4

* X
CSDA [ckotr



19

R1

2

R3

L1

)

L6

*ESe =R Location

SLEEP INTERFERENCE STU¥kenings
| | ProbabilityAwakened [ _

North  South NLR
Monitoring Period Overall Flow Flow Mixed (dBA)
Reservoir Road June 1371 14, 2017 12.5% - - - 30
MECATILT June 137 14,2017  343% - : : 19
Boulevard
Hillandale June 1371 14, 2017 30.9% - - - 21
47t June 2071 July 15,2018 17.3% 182% 7.8%  28.5% 28
CAEIESIT June 207 July 15,2018 32.4% 34.8% 235% 39.2% 21
Terrace
Hillandale June 207 July 15,2018 20.7% 23.2% 8.7% 27.8% 24
Reservoir Road June 207 July 15,2018 13.0% 14.8% 45% 21.1% 31
DESIGN _* i
CSDA GROUP mmm



CLASSROOM DISRUPTION

A 4 classrooms: Georgetown Univ., Georgetown Day,
& Georgetown Visitation

A1 to 7 days of measurements, unoccupied
classrooms

A Numerous exceedances of ANSI S12.60 classroom
noise criteria
I Mainly during North Flow

- * * K
20 ( Q H‘ﬂ A | DESIGN
CIOLJ/M\ | GROUP mmm



21

NOISE MODELING

AFAA AEDT Noise Model v2¢c SP2
AActual flight tracks (from NOP records)

AModels actual aircraft type, altitudes, operation time

A8 days in 2010 (pre -NextGen), 8 days in 2015 -2016
(NextGen )

R * * K
CSDA | 2t SIGN
CIOLJ/M\ | GROUP mmm



DAYS MODELED
A63% North Flow, typical for DCA

North
South
North
South
Wednesday, July 21, 2010 North
North
South
North
North
North
South
North
North
South
North
South

* k k
CSDA [ckotr o



ARRIVAL FLIGHT TRACKS

e

1 NextGen 4 \

1B QU Sirest Mhsic Has

3 :

- om0 R AR

2miles /. 2miles, /"~

. ¥ s INGHAM e T ¢ . 3 1 o ( % e | »
B EaTton T - : 4 T . ) i \ : i gt Balon St - . V 5 : | |

EAR) " e % = ~ S ; ) F p / E", - : e 77 R Vo ‘ :. » , ‘ ) | | / ;'
Rt A o 5 > 3 v FOXCRORY . fnts \ 2 gk RUNGTON (ya | ; 7 =~ ‘ )

N CSDA |8 ==



ARRIVAL FLIGHT TRACKS DENSITY

10 % &
N\ e

Pro LN SR NextGen
NextGen &*if:;’*\' o
x\%% \\\“ \n )

Warm Colors indicate higher density of flight paths. Flight paths averaged over 8 days

CSDA 65057




DEPARTURE FLIGHT TRACKS

(o n 2% | NextGen |2

DESIGN  mummmm
GROUP  mmmmm



DEPARTURE FLIGHT TRACKS DENSITY

Pre 74 NextGen

NextGen

Warm Colors indicate higher densiy of flight paths. Flight paths averaged over 8 days

CSDA | 85555




NOISE EXPOSURE CONTOURS (DNL)

REROZHID,
HEIGHTE

CorumBIAy
OIS

~ L Dolomee @
v cucce = . oaa e emea

ashington - 5o
z

° .
QwTown

- —
3.,”‘; 2010 Data

~ DNL Noise Levels

oo u-. <
‘l

71 45dBA 'JI "")""" g

1 150dBA , = 3

I:]SSdBA 1 ﬁeﬁ 2 D ¢ . Z 3 k h h¥ \ el
1 60dBA 5 \ » e
- [ ]e5dBA
.. 170dBA
m‘ [ 175dBA
'v"'ife':' - 80 dBA

e .«5,

am
lﬂU'NlAM
WREHINGYON \ wz-

B g
ARLINDTON
WEiGH TS

ANACORTIA

28

771 45dBA

[ 150dBA

[ I55dBA

~ [ 160dBA

- [ 165dBA
... 170dBA

. [175deA
[ 1771 80 deA

pott iy
ARINDTON

WEIGHTS!

CorumbiA'

W £

SHAW
mcncuu((:m-u llullonunmr Z

PeviO:

CSDA |

’A""
i
3

i,

ﬁq-mu Congress.

i -
; 5
Garmed A3 £
Sl 1) ot o1 9o
Cansi a0 e NS

KAVY YaRD.

DESIGN
GROUP

3
aman
Soutneas

WREHINGTON \ »w

A
HA



NOISE EXPOSURE CHANGE (DNL)

_FOX_CRESC_l
B FOX_CRESC 2
BERFOX_CRESC 3
B PALISADES
2316 BENTON
B 2001 M_ST
B DEXTER_ST
EEENMT 4
BCENMT 6
BEGENMT_A

| 11 NaE

| 12 \IYae
BFERINMVT D
BV FRENCH_MAT
B 4850 RES
BT 4920 ASHBY
BETARNG DAY
BFERGWU _NEW_H

65+

54.3
57.2
55.1
57.9
52.7
53.0
53.3
58.2
54.8
59.4
53.2
59.0
56.7
52.0
58.5
57.5
99.7
53.0

60 to 65

45 to 60

30

54.2
56.9
o4.7
57.0
53.6
55.0
53.2
57.5
56.5
59.4
54.7
59.0
57.9
54.1
57.6
56.4
59.6
54.8

| #__Name/Code ___Pre NextGen

-0.1
-0.3
-0.4
-0.9
0.7
2.0
-0.1
-0.7
1.7
0.0
15
0.0
1.2
2.1
-0.9
-1.1
-0.1
1.8

DNL Noise Level (dBA Significance Criteria

1.5 dBA increase
3.0 dBA increase
5.0 dBA increase

" FOX/CRESC.3' @ .
.PALISADES

DEXTER ST
;FOX CRESC_ 1

B

DESIGN
GROUP



TIME ABOVE LEVEL (I\/IINUTES)

FaiENDEMIP
HElaHTE

o L
gt

Sl

; 3' ®

'u.-w.?’-i"w L
-n.;:"

2

LeDisiomee @

oy s
SRONT CMECE . (oA mm(a‘m.. TruxToN cmeLE

r,zg;%

/ Wnsnmg:pn z
5 S
i

....‘ oy 8 e
i ,mmn - .m.m-.-. ,.d‘ e

s
7" : .' ‘ekmToLHiLL 5, < u" e,
Average time of aircraft flyovers above 65 dBA : S 28 T S i e A
e L4 curere «....m I L m’ eaa
. 77730 - 60 min Artidgton: { ool T i s D g
[ 160-90 min e ¢:z.:w.: s Ly L 4
N sistosis k@ ”' o =3 By

190 -120 min i N2
1120 - 150 min
_ 771150 - 180 min
(i 180+ min

i A
R
N

D Sper i L
AP pthiat e
v i~

ol

5

31

CSDA |

DESIGN
GROUP

* Kk Kk
I
I



