DCA AIRPLANE NOISE ASSESSMENT Public Community Meeting September 20, 2018

CSDA DESIGN GROUP * * DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT

WHY PERFORM THIS ASSESSMENT? NEXTGEN!

- A new national airspace system transforming America's air traffic control system from a ground-based navigation/radar system with radio communication, to a satellite-based (GPS) system
- Implementation across the U.S. from 2004 to 2025
- Advantages:
 - shorter routes (more direct)
 - saves time and fuel
 - reduces traffic delays
 - increases capacity

- minimizes voice communication
- greater safety
- reduces ATC & cockpit workload
- reduces air pollution

- Disadvantage:
 - New air traffic control routes were established over noise-sensitive areas
 - Concentration (less dispersion) of flight paths
- NextGen implemented at the Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport (DCA) beginning in 2011



WASHINGTON METROPLEX STUDY AREA





WASHINGTON, DC METROPLEX





PROJECT OBJECTIVES

- Investigate noise impacts from DCA air traffic operations
- Review existing data and conducted new investigations
- Document past and current airplane noise environment over the District
- Review current noise abatement procedures
- Measure and model DCA aircraft noise over the District
- Identify and develop revised air traffic procedures, acceptable to the FAA, to minimize the current noise impact on the District



PROJECT TEAM





PROJECT ACTIVITIES: Existing Assessment

- Noise complaints historical review
- Published air routes review and assess
- DCA noise monitoring records review and assess

– North vs. South Flow



PROJECT ACTIVITIES: Field Measurements

- Noise monitoring in the community
 - Sleep interference study
 - Classroom disruption study
 - Validate MWAA NMT data
 - DNL and other supplemental noise metrics



PROJECT ACTIVITIES: Noise Modeling and Recommendations

Computer noise modeling – past and present

 $-\operatorname{North}$ vs. South Flow

- Recommend new air traffic control routes and procedures
- Comprehensive Report



DCA ROUTE CHANGES (2015)

- Departure tracks changed to over the Potomac River (moved east)
- Increased usage of River departure, near abandonment of NATIONAL 328 departure route over Arlington
- Arrival tracks condensed over the River



RWY 01 DEPARTURE PATH







RWY 01 DEPARTURE: 3/2015 FLIGHT TRACKS





NOISE COMPLAINT ANALYSIS



NOISE MONITORING TERMINAL (NMT) DATA

160,000 140,000 120,000 100,000 80,000 60,000 40,000 **NMT** #4 NMT #6 20,000 NMT #17 $\mathbf{0}$ YR YR YR YR YR 2008 2010 2012 2015 2016

NMT Event Counts

Village CHEET HIRTS Chillum **Riverdale Pari** NMT 5 5/5 25 Hyattsville Mount NMT 4 tainier 1 Bladensburg McLean NMT 6 **NMT 20** Washington Arlington Falls Capitol Church **NMT 17** Seven NMT 7 st Corners lls Coral Hills irch Bailey's Douglass Lake Crossroads Park Barcroft Suitland Silver Hil Hillcrest andale Heights Lincolnia Alexandru Glassmanor Forest Heights Alexandria Cam Oxon Hill Sprin



NMT DATA ANALYSIS

	MWAA ANNUAL "Aircraft DNL" (dB)							
MONITOR	YR 2010	YR 2011	YR 2012	YR 2013	YR 2014	YR 2015	YR 2016	DNL change from 2010 to 2016
NMT #4	54.3	54.7	55.7	55.2	54.0	57.9	57.8	+3.5
NMT #5	53.3	57.4	54.4	54.2	54.2	58.6	58.5	+5.2
NMT #6	53.8	53.8	51.3	50.4	51.5	57.2	57.3	+3.5
NMT #7	59.9	59.7	59.7	59.7	60.1	61.1	60.6	+0.7
NMT #17	55.3	58.8	56.9	58.2	56.5	54.9	54.8	-0.5
NMT #20	44.9	46.4	44.6	44.7	43.8	43.5	43.8	-1.1

←-----Old Noise Monitors



NOISE MEASUREMENT RESULTS: DNL

	Long Term: 6/13 – 7/12/17					
	North South Mixed					
Phase 1 Location	Flow	Flow	Flow	Overall		
R2: MacArthur Blvd.	59.3	56.2	59.0	58.0		
R3: Hillandale	58.4	51.6	56.8	55.8		

North Flow is 1 to 4 dBA louder than South Flow.

	Long Term: 6/19 – 7/17/18					
	North South Mixed Ove					
Phase 2 Location	Flow	Flow	Flow			
L1: 47 th Street	61.2	57.0	60.9	60.2		
L2: Charleston Terrace	60.7	57.7	60.3	59.9		
L3: Georgetown Day	62.9	61.2	63.2	62.5		
L4: Georgetown University	63.3	60.6	62.3	62.3		
L5: Hillandale	58.2	52.5	57.3	56.8		
L6: Reservoir Road	60.8	57.9	60.5	60.0		

2018 was slightly louder than 2017.



NMT VS. DOEE MEASUREMENTS



DNL (dBA)					
MWAA	DOEE	Diff.			
55.9	57.3	1.4			



SLEEP INTERFERENCE STUDY: Awakenings

			Probability Awakened				
Residence	Location	Monitoring Period	Overall	North Flow	South Flow	Mixed	NLR (dBA)
R1	Reservoir Road	June 13 – 14, 2017	12.5%	-	-	-	30
R2	MacArthur Boulevard	June 13 – 14, 2017	34.3%	-	-	-	19
R3	Hillandale	June 13 – 14, 2017	30.9%	-	-	-	21
L1	47 th	June 20 – July 15, 2018	17.3%	18.2%	7.8%	28.5%	28
L2	Charleston Terrace	June 20 – July 15, 2018	32.4%	34.8%	23.5%	39.2%	21
L5	Hillandale	June 20 – July 15, 2018	20.7%	23.2%	8.7%	27.8%	24
L6	Reservoir Road	June 20 – July 15, 2018	13.0%	14.8%	4.5%	21.1%	31



CLASSROOM DISRUPTION

- 4 classrooms: Georgetown Univ., Georgetown Day, & Georgetown Visitation
- 1 to 7 days of measurements, unoccupied classrooms
- Numerous exceedances of ANSI S12.60 classroom
 noise criteria

– Mainly during North Flow



NOISE MODELING

- FAA AEDT Noise Model v2c SP2
- Actual flight tracks (from NOP records)
- Models actual aircraft type, altitudes, operation time
- 8 days in 2010 (pre-NextGen), 8 days in 2015-2016 (NextGen)



DAYS MODELED

• 63% North Flow, typical for DCA

Modeled Day	Flow Direction
Wednesday, January 13, 2010	North
Thursday, March 25, 2010	South
Wednesday, April 28, 2010	North
Wednesday, June 16, 2010	South
Wednesday, July 21, 2010	North
Thursday, August 19, 2010	North
Wednesday, October 20, 2010	South
Tuesday, December 7, 2010	North
Tuesday, July 21, 2015	North
Wednesday, August 19, 2015	North
Thursday, October 9, 2015	South
Thursday, December 10, 2015	North
Wednesday, January 20, 2016	North
Tuesday, March 22, 2016	South
Thursday, April 28, 2016	North
Wednesday, June 1, 2016	South





ARRIVAL FLIGHT TRACKS





ARRIVAL FLIGHT TRACKS DENSITY





DEPARTURE FLIGHT TRACKS





DEPARTURE FLIGHT TRACKS DENSITY





NOISE EXPOSURE CONTOURS (DNL)





NOISE EXPOSURE CHANGE (DNL)

#	Name/Code	Pre NextGen	NextGen	Change
1	FOX_CRESC_1	54.3	54.2	-0.1
2	FOX_CRESC_2	57.2	56.9	-0.3
3	FOX_CRESC_3	55.1	54.7	-0.4
4	PALISADES	57.9	57.0	-0.9
5	2316_BENTON	52.7	53.6	0.7
6	2901_M_ST	53.0	55.0	2.0
7	DEXTER_ST	53.3	53.2	-0.1
8	NMT_4	58.2	57.5	-0.7
9	NMT_6	54.8	56.5	1.7
10	NMT_A	59.4	59.4	0.0
11	NMT_B	53.2	54.7	1.5
12	NMT_C	59.0	59.0	0.0
13	NMT_D	56.7	57.9	1.2
14	FRENCH_MAT	52.0	54.1	2.1
15	4850_RES	58.5	57.6	-0.9
16	4920_ASHBY	57.5	56.4	-1.1
17	G_DAY	59.7	59.6	-0.1
18	GWU_NEW_H	53.0	54.8	1.8

DNL Noise Level (dBA)	Significance Criteria
65+	1.5 dBA increase
60 to 65	3.0 dBA increase
45 to 60	5.0 dBA increase





TIME ABOVE LEVEL (MINUTES)





TIME ABOVE 65 dBA (MINUTES)





NUMBER ABOVE LEVEL (DAILY FLIGHTS)



2010: 300 flights/day above 65 dBA



2015-16: 400 flights/day above 65 dBA



NOISE MODELING COMMENTS

- Calculated DNL similar to NMT data
- North versus South Flow contours produce similar DNL levels in NW DC, contrary to measurement data (1-4 dBA higher for North Flow)
- More research/analysis needed to determine modeling issues (by AEDT software authors)



OPTIONS FOR REDUCING NOISE EXPOSURE TO DC COMMUNITIES

- Modify RWY 01 departure track
- Evaluate higher departure altitudes
- Balance runway usage, "Preferential Runway Usage Program"
- Use RNAV approach procedures rather than River Visual
- Avoid low altitude arrival vectoring



RWY 01 DEPARTURE PATH ALTERNATIVES



		Noise Reduction (dBA)		
#	Name/Code	DC (2016)	FAA (2017)	
1	FOX_CRESC_1	1.0	0.5	
2	FOX_CRESC_2	0.8	0.4	
3	FOX_CRESC_3	0.8	0.4	
4	PALISADES	0.3	0.1	
5	2316_BENTON	1.4	0.9	
6	2901_M_ST	2.3	1.3	
7	DEXTER_ST	0.9	0.5	
8	NMT_4	0.1	-0.1	
9	NMT_6	2.3	1.5	
10	NMT_A	-0.3	-1.4	
11	NMT_B	0.5	0.4	
12	NMT_C	1.7	1.1	
13	NMT_D	0.5	0.5	
14	FRENCH_MAT	1.9	1.2	
15	4850_RES	0.1	0.1	
16	4920_ASHBY	0.2	0.1	
17	G_DAY	0.2	0.2	
18	GWU_NEW_H	2.4	1.1	
	AVERAGE	1.0	0.5	



PREFERENTIAL RUNWAY USE

- Winds <5 knots, use South Flow or balance North/South flow (currently defaults to North flow)
 - Especially during nighttime hours (10pm 7am)
- Could result in average annual DNL reduction of 1 to 3 dBA for communities in the District



OTHER RECOMMENDATIONS

- Request new 14 CFR Part 150 Noise Planning Study
- MWAA/FAA to revise "Nighttime Program"
- Request MWAA to fund independent Subject
 Matter Expert (SME) for Working Group



CONTACT INFO

Dr. Rama Tangirala – <u>rama.tangirala@dc.gov</u>

Department of Energy & Environment

Air Quality Division

Monitoring and Assessment Branch

Phone: 202.535.2250

https://doee.dc.gov/service/dca-airplane-noiseassessment-project

